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2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey
for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election

State, California Election Code section 
14201

CHINESE (MANDARIN & CANTONESE) Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

FARSI Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

KHMER Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

County

List of Languages Served

Language Name Type of Mandate

Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203VIETNAMESE

KOREAN

SPANISH

TAGALOG

Los Angeles

ARMENIAN
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County Los Angeles

1

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

2

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Inspectors

Clerks

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

49

252

21

Inspectors

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 97

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

960

82

Clerks 842

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

36

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

960

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

819

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

46

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: CHINESE (MANDARIN & CANTONESE)

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

13

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 50

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

322

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

322

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

275

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: ARMENIAN

Type of Mandate State, California Election Code section 14201
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County Los Angeles
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#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

4

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Inspectors 10

Clerks 122

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

3

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

8

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 19

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

135

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

135

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

127

Question Number of Workers

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

226

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: KHMER

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

189

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

20

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 17

Inspectors 21

Clerks 195

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

10

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

226

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: FARSI
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County Los Angeles
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1
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3

4

5
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B

C

6

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

1826

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

6978

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

12

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

437

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

384

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

13

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: KOREAN

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Question Number of Workers

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

251

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

6069

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

101

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

6978

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 47

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

437

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: SPANISH

Inspectors 17

Clerks 408

Inspectors 1195

Clerks 5532
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County Los Angeles
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A

B

C

8

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Inspectors

Clerks

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

17

259

19

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: VIETNAMESE

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Inspectors 40

Clerks

16

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 33

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

295

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

295

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

26

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 65

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

691

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

692

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

549

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: TAGALOG

Type of Mandate Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203

Question Number of Workers

252

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

624

Question Number of Workers

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

27
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County Los Angeles
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#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Type of Mandate

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

Type of Mandate

Question Number of Workers
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County Los Angeles

1

2

3

4
Vote By Mail, Emergency Vote By Mail & Permanent 
Vote By Mail Applications

50 or more of each item listed in the mandated 
languages

Translated Voter Bill of Rights (Sign) 1 sign is provided at each poll location.

Translated Sample Ballot Booklets 8 booklets in the mandated languages

Voter Instructions 1 booklet in the mandated languages

Please provide details about any other language access services provided at voting 
locations including remote translations, 3-party telephonic translations, or others.
Languages 
Served using 
alternative 
methods

Description of each alternative method of 
language access service provided. Please include 
the reason this alternative method was selected.

Number of Pieces of Equipment 
Deployed and/or Number of People 
Providing Service



2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey
for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election

County Los Angeles

Additional languages served using alternative methods:
Translated Voter Registration Forms
Translated Out Reach Materials
Translated Election Materials Request Form
Translation Glossaries
Bilingual Pollworker Flyers
Telephone Referral Card
Bilingual Audio Ballot Point to Card

The above list of items and services provided is used to assist voters requesting assistance in a language 
other than English.

Please use this space to describe any additional details regarding your recruitment of 
bilingual poll workers or language services provided. 
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Other, Non-mandated

JAPANESE Other, Non-mandated

RUSSIAN Other, Non-mandated

THAI Other, Non-mandated

County

List of Languages Served

Language Name Type of Mandate

Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages

HINDI
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages

1

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

2

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Inspectors

Clerks

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

12

328

13

Inspectors

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 8

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

146

7

Clerks 136

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

3

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

146

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

138

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

2

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: JAPANESE

Type of Mandate Other, Non-mandated

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

15

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 12

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

353

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

353

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

319

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: HINDI

Type of Mandate Other, Non-mandated
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages

3

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

4

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Inspectors 5

Clerks 169

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

16

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 3

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

174

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

174

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

165

Question Number of Workers

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

113

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: THAI

Type of Mandate Other, Non-mandated

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

94

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

5

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited? 12

Inspectors 19

Clerks 85

Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, 
NVC Director

9

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

113

Type of Mandate Other, Non-mandated

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for: RUSSIAN
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages
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#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

6

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Type of Mandate

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Type of Mandate

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages
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A

B

C

8

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Type of Mandate

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Type of Mandate

Question Number of Workers

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?

Question Number of Workers
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages

9

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

10

#

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Question Number of Workers

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Details of Bilingual Service 
Provided for:

Type of Mandate

What type and how many other bilingual 
volunteers were recruited?

Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on 
Election Day?
Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents 
recruited to volunteer?

Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?

Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for 
Election Day?

Type of Mandate

Question Number of Workers
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages

1

2

3

4

Please provide details about any other language access services provided at voting 
locations including remote translations, 3-party telephonic translations, or others.
Languages 
Served using 
alternative 
methods

Description of each alternative method of 
language access service provided. Please include 
the reason this alternative method was selected.

Number of Pieces of Equipment 
Deployed and/or Number of People 
Providing Service
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County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages
Please use this space to describe any additional details regarding your recruitment of 
bilingual poll workers or language services provided. 
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