2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election

County Los Angeles

List of Languages Served

-						
#	Language Name	Type of Mandate				
1)	ARMENIAN	State, California Election Code section 14201				
2)	CHINESE (MANDARIN & CANTONESE)	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
3)	FARSI	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
4)	KHMER	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
5)	KOREAN	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
6)	SPANISH	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
7)	TAGALOG	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
8)	VIETNAMESE	Federal, Voting Rights Act Section 203				
9)						
10)						

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election				
Co	County Los Angeles				
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	ngual Service	ARMENIAN		
	Type of Mand	ate	State, California	a Election Code section 14201	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?		ers recruited for	322	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	275	
3		ngual Legal Per	rmanent Residents	13	
4	Number of bili	ngual student v	olunteers recruited?	50	
5	What type and volunteers we	d how many other recruited?	er bilingual	322	
	А	Inspectors		49	
	В	Clerks		252	
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		21	
	Details of Bilir Provided for:		CHINESE (MAI	NDARIN & CANTONESE)	
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?	•	ers recruited for	960	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	819	
3		ngual Legal Per	rmanent Residents	46	
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			97	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	960	
	A	Inspectors		82	
	В	Clerks		842	
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	36	

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election			
Со	County Los Angeles			
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	ngual Service	FARSI	
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ingual poll worke	ers recruited for	226
2		ingual poll worke	ers that showed on	189
3		ingual Legal Per	manent Residents	20
4	Number of bili	ingual student v	olunteers recruited?	17
5	What type and volunteers we	d how many othere recruited?	er bilingual	226
	А	Inspectors		21
	В	Clerks		195
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		10
	Details of Bilingual Service Provided for: KHMER		KHMER	
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ingual poll worke	ers recruited for	135
2	Number of bili Election Day?	-	ers that showed on	127
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			8
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?		olunteers recruited?	19
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	135
	А	Inspectors		10
	В	Clerks		122
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	3

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election				
Co	County Los Angeles				
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	ngual Service	KOREAN		
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?		ers recruited for	437	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	384	
3		ngual Legal Per	manent Residents	13	
4	Number of bili	ngual student v	olunteers recruited?	47	
5	What type and volunteers we	d how many other recruited?	er bilingual	437	
	А	Inspectors		17	
	В	Clerks		408	
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		12	
	Details of Biline Provided for:	ngual Service	SPANISH		
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?	• .	ers recruited for	6978	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	6069	
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			101	
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?		olunteers recruited?	1826	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	6978	
	A	Inspectors		1195	
	В	Clerks		5532	
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	251	

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election				
Co	County Los Angeles				
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	igual Service	TAGALOG		
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?		ers recruited for	692	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	549	
3		ngual Legal Per	manent Residents	26	
4	Number of bili	ngual student v	olunteers recruited?	65	
5	What type and volunteers we	how many other recruited?	er bilingual	691	
	А	Inspectors		40	
	В	Clerks		624	
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		27	
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	igual Service	VIETNAMESE		
	Type of Mand	ate	Federal, Voting	Rights Act Section 203	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?	•	ers recruited for	295	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	252	
3		ngual Legal Per	manent Residents	16	
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			33	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	295	
	А	Inspectors		17	
	В	Clerks		259	
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	19	

	2		Recruitment Survey vide General Election	
Co	unty		Los Angeles	
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	igual Service		
	Type of Manda	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Election Day?	ngual poll worke		
2	Number of bili Election Day?		ers that showed on	
3		ngual Legal Per	manent Residents	
4	Number of bili	ngual student vo	olunteers recruited?	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			
	Details of Bilingual Service Provided for:			
	Type of Manda	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ngual poll worke	ers recruited for	
2	Election Day?		ers that showed on	
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election					
Cou	unty Los Angeles					
	se provide details about any other language actions including remote translations, 3-party tele	<u>-</u>				
Lang Serv	juages ed using native	sphome translations, or others.				
langı	cription of each alternative method of uage access service provided. Please include eason this alternative method was selected.	Number of Pieces of Equipment Deployed and/or Number of People Providing Service				
1	Translated Voter Bill of Rights (Sign)	1 sign is provided at each poll location.				
2	Translated Sample Ballot Booklets	8 booklets in the mandated languages				
3	Voter Instructions	1 booklet in the mandated languages				
4	Vote By Mail, Emergency Vote By Mail & Permanent Vote By Mail Applications	50 or more of each item listed in the mandated languages				

2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey

for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election

County Los Angeles

Please use this space to describe any additional details regarding your recruitment of bilingual poll workers or language services provided.

Additional languages served using alternative methods:

Translated Voter Registration Forms

Translated Out Reach Materials

Translated Election Materials Request Form

Translation Glossaries

Bilingual Pollworker Flyers

Telephone Referral Card

Bilingual Audio Ballot Point to Card

The above list of items and services provided is used to assist voters requesting assistance in a language other than English.

2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election County Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages **List of Languages Served** Type of Mandate Language Name 1) HINDI Other, Non-mandated JAPANESE Other, Non-mandated 2) Other, Non-mandated RUSSIAN 3) THAI Other, Non-mandated 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9)

10)

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election				
Co	unty		Non-Mandate Languages		
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	gual Service	HINDI		
	Type of Mand	ate	Other, Non-ma	ndated	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?	•	ers recruited for	353	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	319	
3		ngual Legal Per	rmanent Residents	15	
4	Number of bili	ngual student v	olunteers recruited?	12	
5	What type and volunteers we	how many other recruited?	er bilingual	353	
	А	Inspectors		12	
	В	Clerks		328	
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		13	
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	l .	JAPANESE		
	Type of Mand	ate	Other, Non-ma	ndated	
#		Question		Number of Workers	
1	Number of bili Election Day?	•	ers recruited for	146	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	138	
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			2	
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			8	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	146	
	A	Inspectors		7	
	В	Clerks		136	
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	3	

	2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election			
Co	County Los Angeles,			Non-Mandate Languages
	Details of Bilir Provided for:	ngual Service	RUSSIAN	
	Type of Mand	ate	Other, Non-ma	ndated
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ingual poll worke	ers recruited for	113
2		ingual poll worke	ers that showed on	94
3	•	ingual Legal Per	rmanent Residents	5
4	Number of bili	ingual student v	olunteers recruited?	12
5	What type and volunteers we	d how many othere recruited?	er bilingual	113
	Α	Inspectors		19
	В	Clerks		85
	С	Specialty: Reservist, Coordinator, NVC Director		9
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	ngual Service	THAI	
	Type of Mand	ate	Other, Non-ma	ndated
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	• .	ers recruited for	174
2		ingual poll worke	ers that showed on	165
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			16
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			3
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?		er bilingual	174
	А	Inspectors		5
	В	Clerks		169
	С	Specialty: ResonvC Director	ervist, Coordinator,	

_				
	2	_		Recruitment Survey wide General Election
County Los Angeles,				Non-Mandate Languages
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	igual Service		
	Type of Mand	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1 2 3	Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for Election Day? Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on Election Day? Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents			
4	recruited to vo		olunteers recruited?	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	igual Service		
	Type of Mand	ate		
#	Question			Number of Workers
1 2 3	Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for Election Day? Number of bilingual poll workers that showed Election Day? Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Resider recruited to volunteer?			
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			

_				
	2	_		Recruitment Survey wide General Election
County Los Angeles,				Non-Mandate Languages
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	igual Service		
	Type of Mand	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1 2 3	Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for Election Day? Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on Election Day? Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents			
4	recruited to vo		olunteers recruited?	
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	igual Service		
	Type of Mand	ate		
#	Question			Number of Workers
1 2 3	Number of bilingual poll workers recruited for Election Day? Number of bilingual poll workers that showed Election Day? Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Resider recruited to volunteer?			
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			

2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Refor the November 6, 2018, Statewide				
Co	County Los Angeles,			Non-Mandate Languages
	Details of Bilin Provided for:	gual Service		
	Type of Manda	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ngual poll worke	ers recruited for	
2		ngual poll worke	ers that showed on	
3		ngual Legal Per	manent Residents	
4	Number of bili	ngual student vo	olunteers recruited?	
5	What type and volunteers we	how many other recruited?	er bilingual	
	А			
	В			
	С			
	Details of Bilingual Service Provided for:			
	Type of Manda	ate		
#		Question		Number of Workers
1	Number of bili Election Day?	ngual poll worke	ers recruited for	
2	Number of bilingual poll workers that showed on Election Day?			
3	Number of bilingual Legal Permanent Residents recruited to volunteer?			
4	Number of bilingual student volunteers recruited?			
5	What type and how many other bilingual volunteers were recruited?			
	А			
	В			
	С			

	2	_		Recruitment Survey wide General Election	
County Los Angeles			Los Angeles	Non-Mandate Languages	
				ccess services provided at voting ephonic translations, or others.	
Languages Served using alternative methods					
Description of each alternative me language access service provided the reason this alternative method			d. Please include	Number of Pieces of Equipment Deployed and/or Number of People Providing Service	
1					
2					
3					
4					

2019 Bilingual Poll Worker Recruitment Survey for the November 6, 2018, Statewide General Election						
County	Los Angeles, Non-Mandate Languages					
Please use this space to describe any additional details regarding your recruitment of bilingual poll workers or language services provided.						